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Ma, Sauping

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:

Flag Status:

Dear Sauping,

simonho@epd.gov.hk

Tuesday, 3 May 2016 2:17 PM

Ma, Sauping

Tsoi, Yeung Kin Joanne; timhung@epd.gov.hk; eddielee@epd.gov.hk

Re: FW: ESB-288/2015 EIA Study for Mui Wo Lai Chi Yuen Cemetery Extension -
Methodology Paper for Hazard Assessment

60453162.40033037-450324.pdf

Follow up
Flagged

| refer to your below email.

On noise aspect, we note the RTC (AECOM letter ref.
60453162.40033037/4503.324 dd. 7 April 2016 refers) indicates that the point N3 is assigned as assessment point
hence we have no further comment.

We are still reviewing BMT's submission on hazard assessment and will provide you with our comment as soon as

practicable.

Simon Ho

AgS(RA)7, RAG, EPD

Tel: 2835 1153

"Ma, Sauping"

<sauping.ma@aecom.com>

28/04/2016 15:44

To
"simonho@epd.gov.hk"
<simonho@epd.gov.hk>

cc

"Tsoi, Yeung Kin Joanne"
<joanne.tsoi@aecom.com>

Subject
FW: ESB-288/2015 EIA Study
for Mui Wo Lai Chi Yuen
Cemetery Extension -
Methodology Paper for Hazard
Assessment



AECOM Asia Co. Ltd. +852 3922 9000 Tel

q -COM 1501-1510, 15/F, +852 3922 9797 Fax
Grand Central Plaza, Tower 1,

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin, Hong Kong

EEMADABERE 138 B
TR 1 1548 1501-1510

Wwww.aecom.com

Your Ref:
Our Ref: 60453162.40033037/450324

By Hand

Environmental Protection Department
Environmental Assessment Division
27th floor, Southorn Centre

130 Hennessy Road

Wan Chai

Hong Kong

Attention: Mr. HO Man Kai, Simon

7 April 2016

Dear Mr. Ho,

EIA Study for Mui Wo Lai Chi Yuen Cemetery Extension (ESB-288/2015)
Agreement on Noise Assessment Area and Representative Noise Assessment Points

We refer to your comments on the selected representative noise assessment points for the
captioned EIA Study in our letter dated 28 October 2015 (our ref.: 40033037/445901) via email on
19 Nov 2015. The selected representative noise assessment points have been updated. We are
pleased to enclose herewith a figure showing the boundary of assessment area, locations and
descriptions of the updated representative noise assessment points (N1 to N3) for your agreement
in accordance with Section 2.2.1 (a) & (c) and Section 3.2.1 (a) & (c) in Appendix B of the EIA
Study Brief No. ESB-288/2015. Photographs of the updated representative noise sensitive
receivers are also enclosed for your information.

According to the land status information as indicated in your comments, there are some building
structures near N3. Referring to aerial photograph, no potential building structures are found.
Based on our further site visit on 21 November 2015, there was no access road to potential
building structures around N3. Therefore, those building structures are believed to be deserted.
Nonetheless, N3 is selected as a representative noise assessment point for these building
structures under construction and operational noise assessments in this EIA Study to ensure that
the Project would not cause any unacceptable adverse noise impacts to N3, in case these building
structures are inhabited during the construction and operational phases of the Project.

We would be grateful to receive your reply on or before 22 April 2016. Should you have any

queries, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 3922 9423 or our Ms. S.P. Ma at 3922
8747.

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.

"
1
Joanne Tsoi"
Associate, Environment

Encl.

cio: ArchSD - Mr. Patrick Lee, PM365 (w/encl.) E-mail: leechp@archsd.gov.hk
FEHD - Mr. Ken Cheng (w/encl.) E-mail: kehcheng@fehd.gov.hk
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Annex 1




Annex 2 Aerial Photograph of the Project Site and the Representative Noise
Sensitive Receivers

The building sirdctdré*s';ﬁf ear N3 are covered
| by trees in this aerial photograph. Based on |3
~our site visit on 21 November 2015, there is ==

ture at around lo
P

served.




Annex 3 Photographs of the Representative Noise Sensitive Receivers

N3 Scattered Vlllage Houses (Taken on 21- Nov-2015)
No building structure at around location of N3 was observed during site investigation and
no access road to N3 is available.



